Cite this article as: Khaleghi, R., Shokoohfar, A., Farokhzad, R., TahamouliRoudsari, M. "Experimental Investigation of High-performance Fiber-
reinforced Cementitious Composite and its Effect on RC Beams by Numerical Method", Periodica Polytechnica Civil Engineering, 69(1), pp. 45–59,
2025. https://doi.org/10.3311/PPci.36933
Creative Commons Attribution b |45
Periodica Polytechnica Civil Engineering, 69(1), pp. 45–59, 2025
Experimental Investigation of High-performance Fiber-
reinforced Cementitious Composite and its Effect on RC

 (1)
Upon reviewing papers [27, 28], it was determined that
there is no specific standard for mixing cementitious com-
posite materials. Therefore, the mixing procedure was
established experimentally. Sand, silica fume slurry, and
Table 2 Mix designs (kg/m3)
Mixture series PC SF* CaCO3 QP S W SP
M1 1005 253 28.6 42 871 229 30
M2 1034 252.65 42 871 239.85 36
M3 1034 252.65 42 871 239.85 32
Table 3 Specifications of all experimental samples
Sample label Net length
(mm) GFRP bars
Fibers (%)
MS PVA MSH
M1-300 300 - 1.8 0.5 -
M1-300-G6 300 2∅6 1.8 0.5 -
M1-1500-G8 1500 2∅8 1.8 0.5 -
M2-300 300 - 1.5 0.5 -
M2-300-G6 300 2∅6 1.5 0.5 -
M2-1500-G6 1500 2∅6 1.5 0.5 -
M3-300 300 - 1.5 - 1
M3-300-G6 300 2∅6 1.5 - 1
M3-1500-G6 1500 2∅6 1.5 - 1
(a)
(b)
Fig. 3 (a) The mold of 500 and 1700 mm samples (b) Mortar of specimens
Fig. 4 The cross-section of experimental samples

signifying their ability to withstand load/displacement.
A higher stiffness indicates a reduced displacement expe-
rienced by the model under a constant force.
Table 6 The list of strengthened beam models
Models Model
type
GFRP
diameter
(mm)
HPFRCC
height
(mm)
α = Normalized
stiffness to
RC beam (%)
M1-0.4 M1 2∅6 20 0.4
M1-2 30 2
M1-4.72 40 4.72
M1-1.18 2∅8 20 1.18
M1-2.67 30 2.67
M1-4.8 40 4.8
M2-0.53 M2 2∅6 20 0.53
M2-1.85 30 1.85
M2-3.6 40 3.6
M2-1.2 2∅8 20 1.2
M2-2.3 30 2.3
M2-4.18 40 4.18
M3-0.54 M3 2∅6 20 0.54
M3-1.96 30 1.96
M3-4.64 40 4.64
M3-1 2∅8 20 1
M3-2.42 30 2.42
M3-4.72 40 4.72
(a)
(b)
(c)
Fig. 13 Comparison of numerical and experimental models